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保護者各位

ホライゾン学園仙台小学校

校長　サム　フセイン

2024年度新1年生入学者募集日程について（お知らせ）

　2024年度新1年生入学者を下記の日程で募集しますので、お知らせします。

第一期募集 第二期募集

入学案内配布開始 2023年6月1日（木）～ ー

内部進学希望者向け学校説明会 2023年6月2日（金） ー

内部進学希望者

入学願書先行受付期間

2023年6月3日（土）
～16日（金）

ー

内部進学希望者保護者

オンライン面接

2023年6月12日（月）
以降順次

ー

一般向け学校説明会 2023年6月17日（土）午後 2023年10月21日（土）午後

体験入学会（年長・年中児） 2023年6月17日（土）午後 2023年10月21日（土）午後

入学願書受付（オンライン）
2023年6月18日（日）
～25日（日）

2023年10月22日（日）
～29日（日）

入学検定（一般） 2023年7月1日（土） 2023年11月3日（土）

保護者面接（一般・対面） 2023年7月1日（土） 2023年11月3日（土）

結果発送 2023年7月7日（金） 2023年11月10日（金）

入学金納入期日 2023年7月18日（火） 2023年11月20日（月）

入学手続き書類提出期日 2023年7月21日（金） 2023年11月24日（金）

● 第二期募集期間以降は定員に空きがある場合にのみ、順次、入学願書を受け付けます。ただし、入学

許可が1月31日以降となる場合は、制服の受け取りが入学式以降になる場合があります。
● 入学願書はウェブ上で受け付けます。詳しくは６月１日より配布予定の「入学案内」にてご案内します。

● 応募者が海外在住で来校での検定・面接が困難な場合は面接をオンラインで実施し、在籍校への聞

き取りもあわせて行います。実施日については入学願書受付後に個別相談の上、決定します。結果は

オンライン面接終了後、7日程度後にメールでお知らせします。入学許可後の各種手続き等について
も個別対応となります。



April 20, 2023
Update: April 26, 2023

Dear Parents,
Horizon Sendai Primary School

Head of School Husein Sam

Student Recruitment Schedule of Grade 1 Students for the year 2024-2025

Please find our student recruitment schedule for the year 2024-2025.

The 1st recruitment period The 2nd recruitment period

Distribute the admission guide Thursday, June 1, 2023~ —

Open House for ELC
Kindergarten parents

Friday, June 2, 2023 ー

Application opens for ELC
Kindergarten students

From Saturday, June 3, 2023
to Friday, June 16, 2023

ー

Online parent interview for ELC
Kindergarten parents

Individually arranged after
Monday, June 12, 2023

ー

Open House
Saturday, June 17, 2023

Afternoon
Saturday, October 21, 2023

Afternoon

Trial Lesson Day
(for PreK and Kindergarten age)

Saturday, June 17, 2023
Afternoon

Saturday, October 21, 2023
Afternoon

Applicaion opens for all
prospective students

From Sunday, June 18, 2023
to Sunday, June 25, 2023

From Sunday, October 22, 2023
to Sunday, October 29, 2023

Entrance Exam Saturday, July 1, 2023 Saturday, November 3, 2023

Parent Interviw (in person) Saturday, July 1, 2023 Saturday, November 3, 2023

Result Announcement (by mail) Friday, July 7, 2023 Friday, November 10, 2023

Enrollment Fee Payment Due Tuesday, July 18, 2023 Monday, November 20, 2023

Enrollment Form Due Friday, July 21, 2023 Friday, November 24, 2023

● The application will still be open for prospective students after the 2nd recruitment period if places
are still available. However, the applicant may not be able to receive school uniforms before the
enrollment ceremony day if s/he is accepted after January 31st.

● We receive your application online. Details of the application process will be available after June 1st
in the admission guide.

● If the applicant lives overseas and cannot have both entrance exam and parent interview in person,
the exam/interview will be conducted online and the school will ask you to provide contact
information to reach your child’s current school. The interview date will be arranged individually
after we receive the application. The result will be notified by email about 7 days after the online
interview with parents. Various procedures after admission will be handled individually.


